As proposed in our response to the RFP. 

CONSULTANT TEAM 
As proposed in our response to the RFP. 

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FEES 
We are proposing a Lump Sum Not-to-Exceed Fee, to be invoiced monthly, on a percentage-
complete basis. Our lump sum amount is $1,228,725.00 (ONE MILLION, TWO HUNDRED, TWENTY-
EIGHT THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS).  
Reimbursable expenses are in addition to our Lump Sum Fee. Our fee is broken as follows.   

Exhibit 'B'

o Community Engagement, Programming, and Concept Design $  122,872.50  
o Schematic Design Phase   (30%)   $  184,308.75